ATTACHMENT 3

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to By-law 606-2018 is amended as follows:

- 1. The words "Caldecott House" in the first heading are deleted.
- 2. The first sentence of the second paragraph of the "Statement of Significance" is amended to delete the words "Caldecott House" and replace them with the words "the property at 64 Woodlawn Avenue West."
- **3.** The third paragraph of the "Statement of Significance" which reads "The property at 64 Woodlawn Avenue West is also valued for its association with its original owner, Robert Stapleton Pitt Caldecott (1836-1907), who commissioned the house. Caldecott was a highly regarded businessman who served as the president of the Toronto Board of Trade and was considered an expert in international trade." is deleted in its entirety.
- **4.** The first sentence in the fourth (now third paragraph) of the "Statement of Significance" is amended to delete the words "Caldecott House" and replace them with the words "property at 64 Woodlawn Avenue West".
- 5. The last sentence in the fourth (now third paragraph) of the "Statement of Significance" is amended to delete the words "Caldecott House" and replace them with the words "subject property".
- 6. The first sentence of the "Heritage Attributes" is amended to delete the words "Caldecott House" and replace them with the words "subject property".